
L&C Boathouse to Calhoun County 60miles, 2300ft elv’n changes GW October  2020 

STLRC and its agents assume no liability for any injuries due to the use of this or any other cue sheet in the STLRC cue sheet library. 

 

To Golden Eagle Ferry 

0.0   L S. Riverside Drive   0.6 

0.6  Continue L to Clark St   0.1 

0.7   R  N 2nd St    0.6 

1.3   L  Lawrence St   0.1 

1.4   R  Boschert Trail   1.4 

2.8   L & X N 5th St/Mel Wetter Pkwy 0.0 

2.8   S  Fox Hill Park Trail  0.8 

3.6  Slight R  Fox Hill Park Trail 0.0 

3.6   L, R, L, L  Fox Hill Park Trail 0.5 

4.1   L  Boschertown Trail  1.6 

5.7   R  New Town Blvd   0.1 

5.8   L  Seeburger Rd   0.1 

5.9   L  Bethman Rd   1.0 

6.9   R  Huster Rd    1.0 

7.9   L  Hwy B    1.8 

9.7   R  Golden Eagle Ferry Rd  1.0 

10.7  Take Golden Eagle Ferry  0.4 

 

Return from Golden Eagle Ferry 

47.8 S  Golden Eagle Ferry Rd  1.0  

48.8 L  Hwy B    3.9 

52.7 R  Washeon Rd   1.0 

54.6 R  Boschertown Rd   0.5 

55.1 L  Silvertrail Dr   0.4 

55.5 R  Saddleridge Dr   0.2 

55.7 L  Mango Dr    0.1 

55.8 L  Twillman Dr   0.3 

56.1 R  MO-94 W    0.0 

56.1 L  Hawning Rd   0.6 

56.9  Continue on N River Rd  1.5 

58.4  Continue on N Main St  0.2 

58.6 R  Tecumseh St   0.1 

58.7 L   N 2nd St    0.8 

59.5 L   Clark St    0.1 

59.6  Continue on Riverside Dr  0.5 

60.1 L  Lewis & Clark Boat House 0.1 

60.2 S  Parking Lot 

 

In Calhoun County 

11.1  S  Golden Eagle Ferry Rd  ˄ 1.9 

13.0  L  S. Mississippi River Rd 6.8 

19.8  L  Stay S. Mississippi River Rd 5.4 

25.2    Batchtown    0.1 

25.3  S for Alternates A and B only 

25.3  R  Main St / Batchtown Rd  ˄ 3.2  

28.5  R  Illinois River Rd   1.6 

Alts. A and B rejoin at 28.3 (A add 6.8 to 

cue mileage; B add 12.1 to cue mileage)  

30.1  R  Meppen Lane   2.9 

33.0  L  Schleeper Lane   0.3 

33.3  R  Illinois River Rd   1.0 

34.3  L  Main St.    1.4 

35.7 Brussels: Rest Stop AJ’s Bar & Grill 

35.7  Continue on Illinois River Rd 0.9 

36.6  L  E. Poppe Ln   1.5 

38.1  R  Hagen Rd    0.6 

38.7  L  Illinois River Rd   1.8 

40.5  R  Royal Landing Road  1.3 

41.8  L S. Mississippi Road  0.7 

42.5  R S. Mississippi River Rd   ˄   3.3 

45.5  L  Golden Eagle Ferry Rd 1.9 

47.4 Take Golden Eagle Ferry  0.4  

 

Alternate A - Adds 6.8 miles  

25.1 S N. Mississippi River Rd 2.0 

27.1 R W Turner Hollow Rd 4.2 

sharp hill! ˄    

  Continue on Franklin Hill Rd  

31.3 R Illinois River Rd  4.0 

35.3 Rejoin route at Mile 28.5  

 

Alternate B - Adds 12.1 miles 

25.1 S N. Mississippi River Rd 6.2 

31.3 R Salt Springs Hollow Rd 3.0 

34.3 R Illinois River Rd  6.1 

36.5 Rejoin route at Mile 28.5 


